SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2014

BHARAT SEVAK SHIKSHA SAMITI THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN SHRI PRAGESHWAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ARTI MATHUR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27707-27710/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27749/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27750/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27714-27717/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

SLP(C) No. 21557/2014

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 shall file counter affidavit within a period of 4 weeks.

...2/-

Despite service of notice, no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

Put up for awaiting service of notice on Respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

SLP(C)No. 27707-27710/2014, 27714-27717/2014, 27749/2014 & 27750/2014

Learned counsel for served respondents shall file counter affidavit within a period of 4 weeks.

Put up for awaiting service of notice on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 27^{th} February, 2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Registrar

JG