```
"ITEM NO.25
          REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                                           SECTION XV
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2014 BHARAT SEVAK SHIKSHA SAMITI THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN SHRI PRAGESHWAR Petitioner(s) TIWARI

**VERSUS** 

DR. ARTI MATHUR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27623/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.21557/2014

respondent Nos.1-3 have already filed the counter The

affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 08.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.4,6 & 7.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

⬠¦ ....2

ITEM NO.25

-2-

SC21557/14

SLP(C) No.27623/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated

08.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.2.

List the matter again on 27.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB